Unofficial Copy SB0530/031390/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 530

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 16, after "terms" insert a semicolon.

On page 2, in line 24, strike "<u>APPROVED BY COURT ORDER</u>" and substitute "AUTHORIZED BY COURT".

On page 3, in line 2, strike "ORDER" and substitute "<u>AUTHORIZE</u>"; in line 22, after "THE" insert "<u>REASONABLE</u>"; in line 26, after "(IV)" insert "<u>IF ORDERED BY THE COURT</u>,"; and in line 28, after "(V)" insert "<u>IF ORDERED BY THE COURT</u>,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 7, strike "<u>SUBJECT TO A COURT ORDER</u>,"; in lines 7 and 8, strike "FEES FOR" and substitute "<u>A PARTICIPANT REASONABLE FEES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THE ACTUAL COSTS INCURRED BY THE COUNTY FOR FOOD, TRAVEL, AND OTHER EXPENSES RELATED TO THE PARTICIPANT'S".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 20, strike "<u>APPROVED BY COURT ORDER</u>" and substitute "<u>AUTHORIZED BY COURT</u>"; and in line 34, strike "ORDER" and substitute "<u>AUTHORIZE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, strike beginning with "FEES" in line 17 down through "COSTS" in line 18 and substitute "<u>A REASONABLE FEE FOR THE ACTUAL COSTS OF ELECTRONIC SUPERVISION AND OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS OF THE PROGRAM</u>".